

## इन्दिरा गाँधी राष्ट्रीय जनजातीय विश्वविद्यालय, अमरकंटक (म.प्र.) INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY, AMARKANTAK (M.P.) (संसद के अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University establishment by an Act of Parliament)

Ref.No. IGNTU/2025/....6.6

Date:30/07/2025

## Notification

As per the recommendation of the Fee Structure Committee dated 07.08.2024, the Competent Authority is pleased to approve the revised fee structure for Undergraduate (UG) and Postgraduate (PG) of the University, as per the details given below:

Fee Structure of the Programmes (Revised)

A/C Head	B.A.		B.A.(Hons.) JMC,		M.A/M.S.W./MJMC		
	Pe	Per Semester Per Semester		Semester	Per Semester		
	I	II,III,IV,V,VI	I	II,III,IV,V,VI	I	II,III,IV	
Tuition Fee	850	850	1500	1500	2000	2000	
Sport fee	300	150	300	150	300	150	
Library fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	
Computer and Internet facilities	100	. 100	100	100	100	100	
Laboratory fee	0	0	400	275	0	0	
Student Health Welfare	100	100	100	100	100	100	
Extra Curricular Activities fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	
Student's Welfare fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	
Admission fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	
Enrollment fee	100	0	100	0	100	0	
Identity card fee	100	0	100	0	100	0	
Library Caution Money	500	0	500	0	500	0	
Total Rs.	2450	1600	3500	2525	3600	2750	
Hostel Caution Money	500	0	500	0	500	0	
Hostel Fee Triple Seat at Campus	2950	1600	4000	2525	4100	2750	

Fee Structure of the Programmes (Revised)

	I CC Di	lucture of the r				,		
	B.Com.		BBA/BBA(TT)		M.Com.		MBA/MBA(TT )	
A/C Head	Per Semester		Per Semester		Per Semester		Per Semester	
	I	II,III,IV,V,VI	I	II,III,IV,V,VI	Ι.	II,III,IV,	I	II,III,IV,
Tuition Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	2000	2000	2000	2000
Computer and Internet facilities	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Library fee	100	100	100	100	200	100	200	100
Sport fee	300	150	300	150	300	150	300	150
Laboratory fee	0	С	300	275	0	0	0	, 0
Student Health Welfare	100	100	100	100	100	100	1.00	100
Extra Curricular Activities fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100





						100	100	100	
			100	100	100	100	100		
1 mile God	100	100	100		100	100	100	100	
Student's Welfare fund	100	100	100	100			100	0	1
Admission fee	100		100	0	100	0			1
	100	0		0	100	0	100	0	1
F ollment fee	100	, 0	100	0		0	0	0	
Identity card fee		0	0	0	0		500	0	
Students Insurance fee	0	0	F00	0	500	0	500		1
	500	0	500		3700	2750	3700	2750	4
Library Caution Money	3100	2250	3400	2525			500	0	
Total Rs.	3100		500	0	500	0	300	-	7
Hostel Caution Money	500	0	300				1000	2750	
Hostel Caution Money			2000	2525	4200	2750	4200	2750	
Hostel Fee Triple Seat at	3600	2250	3900	2323					
Campus									

Fee Structure of the Programmes (R	evised)	B.Sc.		BCA	]	M.Sc.
			Don	Semester	Per	Semester
A/C Head	Per	Semester		II,III,IV,V,VI	I	II,III,IV,
	I	II,III,IV,V,VI	I		2000	2000
	1500	1500	1500	1500	100	100
Tuition Fee	100	100	100	100		150
Library fee	300	150	300	150	300	300
Sport fee	-	300	300	300	300	100
Laboratory fee	300	100	100	100	100	
Computer and Internet facilities	100	100	100	100	100	100
Student Health Welfare	100	100	100	100	100	100
Extra Curricular Activities fund	100		100	100	100	100
*Student's Welfare fund	100	100	100	100	100	100
	100	100	100	0	100	0
Admission fee	100	0		0	0	0
Enrollment fee	0	0	0	0	500	0
Identity card fee	500	0	500	2550	3800	3050
Library Caution Money	3300	2550	3300	0 :	500	0
Total Rs.	500	0	500		4300	3050
Hostel Caution Money	3800	2550	3800	2550	4300	
Hostel Fee Triple Seat at Campus	3300					

Fee Structure of the Programmes Particulars	Fee for Ist Semester in Rs.	Fee for Subsequent Semesters in Rs.
	17000	17000
Tuition Fee	300	150
Sport Fee	500	500,
Library fee	100	100
Computer and Internet facilities	4	100
Student Health Welfare	100	100
Extra Curricular Activities fund	100	50
Student's Welfare fund	50	100
Admission fee	100	0
Enrollment fee	100	0
Identity card fee	100	0
Library Caution Money	500	18100
Total Rs.	18950	1021



B. DHARM & B. Pharm (Lateral Entry) PROGRAMME (Revised)

Fee	I Semester (III Sem in case of Lateral Entry)	Subsequent Semesters (Each)
Tuition Fee	Rs. 15000/-	Rs. 15000/-
Sport Fee	Rs. 300/-	Rs.150/-
Library Fee	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Computer & Internet Facility	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Student Health Welfare	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Extra Curricular activities fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Students Welfare fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Admission Fee	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Enrolment Fee	Rs. 100/-	0
Identity Card Fee	Rs. 100/-	0
Library Caution Money	Rs. 500/- (Refundable)	0
Toal	16600/-	15750/-
D. PHARM PROGRAMME		
Fee	I Semester	Subsequent Semesters (Each)
Tuition Fee	Rs. 12700/-	Rs. 12700/-
Sport Fee	Rs. 300/-	Rs.150/-(per Semester)
Library Fee	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Computer & Internet Facility	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Student Health Welfare	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Extra Curricular activities fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Students Welfare fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Admission Fee	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
	Rs. 100/-	0
Enrolment Fee	Rs. 100/-	0
Identity Card Fee		0 .
Library Caution Money	Rs. 500/- (Refundable)	O ,

## B.Ed. PROGRAMME

B.Ed. TROGRAM	I Semester	II Semester
Fee	Rs. 8000/-	Rs. 8000/-
Tuition Fee	Rs. 300/-	Rs.150/-(per Semester)
Sport Fee		Rs. 100/-
Library Fee	Rs. 100/-	
Computer & Internet Facility	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Student Health Welfare	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Extra Curricular activities fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Students Welfare fund	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Admission Fee		0 * .
Enrollment Fee	Rs. 100/-	
Identity Card Fee	Rs. 100/-	0
Library Caution Money	Rs. 500/- (Refundable)	0
	0	0 .
Field Work / Apprenticeship	9600/-	8750/-
Total		IV Semester
Fee	III Semester	
Tuition Fee	Rs. 8000/-	Rs. 8000/-
I IIIIIIII I CC		





D- 150/	Rs. 150/-
Rs. 150/-	manufacture of the second of t
Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Rs 100/-	Rs. 100/-
	Rs. 100/-
Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
Rs. 100/-	Rs. 100/-
	Rs. 1500/-
8750/-	10250/-
	Rs. 150/-  Rs. 100/-  Rs. 100/-  Rs. 100/-  Rs. 100/-  Rs. 100/-  0  8750/-

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

## Copy to:-

- 1. Dean, Academics
- 2. DSW
- 3. All Deans of the faculties
- 4. All Heads of the departments
- 5. Coordinator, Admission 5
- 6. System Analyst for e-circulation on University Website
- 7. IQAC
- 8. PS to VC for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 9. PS to Registrar/PS to Controller of Examination/ PS to Finance Officer
- 10. Concerned File